

## ICD-10 Information

[Health Insurance  
Portability and  
Accountability Act \(HIPAA\)](#)  
[CMAP Glossary](#)  
[ICD-10 Frequently Asked  
Questions \(FAQs\)](#)

# ICD-10 Information

The US Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) has mandated the replacement of the ICD-9-CM code sets used by medical coders and billers to report healthcare diagnoses and procedures with ICD-10 codes, effective October 1, 2015.

Check this page frequently - it contains pertinent and useful information about the implementation of the International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10). The CMAP ICD-10 team updates this page regularly.

## ICD-10 is Here!

DSS has updated references to specific diagnosis codes related to Policy in the Provider Fee Schedule Headers, Footers and [Fee Schedule Instructions](#). These documents now list both ICD-9 and ICD-10 diagnosis codes. Fee Schedules can be accessed and downloaded from the Connecticut Medical Assistance Program Web site [www.ctdssmap.com](http://www.ctdssmap.com). Please check the Home page of the [www.ctdssmap.com](http://www.ctdssmap.com) Web site for post implementation announcements.

## ICD-10 Tips

With the transition to ICD-10 code sets in the Connecticut Medical Assistance Program (CMAP), the Department of Social Services (DSS) has implemented certain new EOB codes effective for dates of service 10/1/2015 forward. Providers can refer to Provider Bulletin 2015-47 for a complete list of these EOB codes.

One of the EOB codes is 4039 - The primary diagnosis code is not covered. This EOB code is currently set to a "Post and Pay" status. Providers will see EOB code 4039 on their Remittance Advice (RA) for those claims where they use a primary diagnosis code that has been classified as an unacceptable principal diagnosis code per coding guidelines. Providers should utilize this "Post and Pay" period to determine the correct primary diagnosis code for the conditions they treat. Please refer to coding resources for assistance. The Provider Assistance Center will not be able to assist with coding questions.

## ICD-10 News

Updated CMS Frequently Asked Questions can be accessed [here](#).

[Sign up for CMS ICD-10 Industry Email Updates](#)

CMAP has published the following bulletins to assist providers with the transition to ICD-10. The bulletins are available by clicking on the links below:

- Provider Bulletin 2013-74 [International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision \(ICD-10\) Implementation](#)
- Provider Bulletin 2014-20 [Implementation of the ICD-10 Code Sets](#)
- Provider Bulletin 2015-47 [ICD-10 Related Explanation of Benefit Codes in Connecticut Medical Assistance Program; 2\) Fee Schedule Updates for ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes](#)
- Provider Bulletin 2015-61 [Claims Processing Guidance for Implementing ICD-10 Codes](#)

In addition several ICD-10 related articles have been published in the Provider Newsletters. From the Publications page, scroll down to the Provider Newsletters section to access these articles.

[Publications > Provider Newsletters](#)

## ICD-10 Training

This section provides a list of training materials, presentations, and classes offered by well-known professional associations and agencies. These links will help you find the training that fits your needs as well as training offered by Hewlett Packard Enterprise. These entries will be updated frequently, so please visit often.

[American Hospital Association  
Coding Clinic  
ICD-10-CM Webinars  
CMS ICD-10 Resources  
CMS Road to 10 Webcast Series  
CMS 1500 Version \(02/12\) Transition  
WHO ICD-10 Interactive Self Learning Tool](#)

## Featured ICD-10 Resource: AAPC

This section contains links to ICD-10 web pages and articles developed and published by the American Association of Professional Coders.

[ICD-10 Implementation](#). This link takes you to the ICD-10 Implementation web page, which contains an overview of ICD-10.

[ICD-10 Training](#). This page offers training resources and a training plan to ensure that coding staff is prepared for the transition to ICD-10 on October 1, 2015.

## General Resources

[AAPC ICD-10 Code Translator](#). This tool is based on the General Equivalency Mapping (GEM) files published by CMS and is intended to assist providers in code selection. Some clinical analysis may be required to choose the most accurate code.

[Guide- Introduction to ICD-10: A Guide for Providers](#) - This is an in-depth resource that will help your practice prepare for the transition. Specifically it will assist you with your progress, analysis of codes, business process, documentation, communicating with all external vendors that will handle your ICD-10 claims, implementation, testing and much more!

[International Classification of Diseases \(ICD\)](#). The World Health Organization (WHO) link provides you with other links and downloads to help you better understand ICD coding and the transition from ICD-9 to ICD-10.

[Centers for Disease Control and Prevention \(CDC\)](#). This link is to the ICD-10 page of the CDC. Additional links take you to ICD-10-related documents, web pages, and other sources.

### Quick Links

[Provider Services](#)  
[Provider Search](#)  
[Provider Enrollment](#)  
[Eligibility Response](#)  
[Quick Reference Guide](#)

### Provider Assistance Center

- toll free at 1-800-842-8440
- 1-866-604-3470 (alternate TTY/TDD line)